UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): <u>December 2, 2009</u>

	THE LGL GROUP, INC.	
(Exact Nam	e of Registrant as Specified i	n Charter)
Delaware	1-106	38-1799862
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
2525 Shader Road, Orlando, FL		32804
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
(Former Name or F	•	Since Last Report) ended to simultaneously satisfy the
A.2. below):	under any of the following	provisions (see General Instruction
☐ Written communications pursu	ant to Rule 425 under the Sec	curities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
☐ Pre-commencement communic CFR 240.14d-2(b))	cations pursuant to Rule 14d	1-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (1 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On December 2, 2009, Harold Castle, Chief Financial Officer of The LGL Group, Inc. (the "Company"), resigned from all of his positions with the Company and all of its subsidiaries.

The Company is considering candidates for the position of Chief Financial Officer, which candidates include existing employees of the Company. In the interim, the Company will rely on its existing employees to assume Mr. Castle's responsibilities.

The information furnished pursuant to this Current Report on Form 8-K, including the exhibit hereto, shall not be considered "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be incorporated by reference into future filings by the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or under the Securities Act, unless the Company expressly sets forth in such future filing that such information is to be considered "filed" or incorporated by reference therein.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

December 8, 2009 THE LGL GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ Gregory P. Anderson

Name: Gregory P. Anderson
Title: Chief Executive Officer